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Meeting 63Saturday, 14 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee

bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Newinn Tesse Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
be d Malachi - Minisduke Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
f d Ballyhimikin Jet - Siveen Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Grangeview Ten - Skywalker Bonnie Sp'23 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Geelo Gold Dust Sp'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 25.Au'25) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

Prize Money Today Is £4,980 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £360

18:42 Race 1
400m (A8)

ROMFORD Saturday Night 14th March 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £125, Others £55 Total £400 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

AIRPORT STAR
Runs: 116  1sts: 20  2nds: 41

Mr.D.W.Lee

07.Mar 400 1 3.87 2434 2nd 5 Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1,Crowded3 24.33 +10 29.4 4/1 A8 24.83
28.Feb 400 1 3.83 1333 2nd 2½ Miami Flower QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.53 N 30.0 5/1 A8 24.73
21.Feb 400 1 3.84 2223 3rd 2 Miami Linner Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.51 +10 30.3 7/1 A8 24.78
14.Feb 400 1 4.00 6554 4th 4¾ Luminous Flyer SlowAway,Railed 24.51 N 30.0 11/4 A8 24.89
03.Feb 400 1 3.88 5322 2nd 5¾ Yahoo Jimmy Rails,Bumped1 24.51 -10 29.9 7/1 A7 24.87
20.Dec 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 4 Lockyer Hatter QuickAway,Rails,Led¼ 24.37 +10 30.4 7/2 A8 *24.47

GRAIGUE BOB
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Fairplayers

07.Mar 400 2 3.90 3666 6th 11½ Stormtrooper RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Stb1 24.33 +10 25.5 7/1 A8 25.36
25.Feb 400 3 3.89 Solo MiddleToRails 25.07 N 25.8 T *25.07
19.Feb 400 4 3.93 3333 3rd 11¾ Skylars Sonny SlowAway,MiddleToRails 24.43 N 25.7 T3 25.37
11.Feb 400 3 3.97 3333 3rd 11¼ Early Storm SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.43 +10 25.0 T3 25.43
13.Oct 525 2 3.20 2233 4th 11.00 Esmonde Joe (Ennsc) EP,Fd 28.74 N 26.8 5/2 A1/2 29.51
18.Sep 525 2 3.32 6666 6th 11.50/hd Stripe Larry Boy (Ennsc) SlAw,ClrRn 28.88 N 26.3 2/1 A2 29.69

SHANBALLY OISIN
Runs: 22  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

07.Mar 400 3 3.95 6555 5th 8¾ Stormtrooper SlowAway,MiddleToRails,Bmp1 24.33 +10 30.8 13/8F A8 25.14
25.Feb 400 3 3.80 4333 3rd 3 Binksy Dobbie MidToRls,EveryChance 24.53 N 29.8 5/1 A7 24.78
14.Feb 400 3 3.91 5554 5th 6¼ Four Votes SAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.61 N 29.9 7/2 A7 25.10
10.Feb 400 3 3.85 4444 4th 4¼ Aero Plop Middle,Bumped¼ 24.45 N 29.8 4/1 A7 24.80
29.Jan 400 5 3.82 2111 1st 3¼ Newmoors Jupiter EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.67 N 29.8 T3 ReQul *24.67
22.Jan 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 13.65 N 29.8 T xLame 13.65

CHELMS HARRY
Runs: 33  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Itiswhatitis Club

04.Mar 400 4 3.81 3455 5th 5¼ Newmoors Jupiter Middle,Bumped¼ 24.56 N 30.4 16/1 A7 24.98
21.Feb 400 4 4.12 6433 4th 13½ Rapido Tinny BadlyStumbledStart,Mid,Bmp¼&2 24.59 N 30.0 9/2 A7 25.68
11.Feb 400 5 3.77 1112 2nd 5¾ Early Storm QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¾ 24.43 +10 30.8 T3 xLame 24.99
05.Jan 400 4 3.81 2343 3rd 4¾ Ah Well EarlyPace,Middle 24.18 +20 30.8 9/1 A6 24.76
29.Dec 400 4 3.86 4555 5th 8 Allowdale Chloe Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.51 N 31.0 5/1 A6 25.15
20.Dec 400 4 3.88 3433 2nd 5¾ Westwood Jewel ModAw,Mid,FcdToCk&Blk1 24.14 N 30.7 12/1 A6 *24.60

YOUNG BERT (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 6  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

09.Mar 400 5 3.84 2333 3rd 1 Thats Our Boy MidToWide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.76 N 31.4 2/1 A7 24.85
04.Mar 400 5 3.85 5333 3rd 4¼ Newmoors Jupiter MiddleToWide,Bumped¼ 24.56 N 31.6 9/4 A7 24.90
28.Feb 400 5 (NoRace) 31.6 A7 00.00
23.Feb 400 5 3.87 5322 2nd 3 Sentosa Sunset MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.74 N 31.3 7/2 A7 24.98
31.Jan 400 5 3.82 4222 2nd 1½ Maxgrove Diamond MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.58 N 31.0 5/2J A7 24.70
31.Dec 400 6 3.88 1111 1st 4 Eddies Star QAw,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.35 +10 30.4 T3 xOffC *24.45

BLUE SHINE (W)
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 6

Miss.N.J.Arnold,Mr.M.W.Arnold,Mr.R.A.Arnold,Mr.P.W.Young

06.Mar 400 6 3.76 2221 1st SH Hollywood Jive EPace,Wide,Led¾,HeldOn 24.73 -10 28.0 15/8 A9 24.63
28.Feb 400 6 3.76 1222 3rd 6½ Lizies Legacy QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.55 N 27.9 7/1 A8 25.06
23.Feb 400 6 3.83 3555 6th 6 Sentosa Sunset EarlyPace,Wide,Bumped1 24.74 N 27.7 9/2 A7 25.23
17.Feb 400 6 3.85 5666 6th 7 Abel Mabel Wide,Crowded2,Bumped3 24.50 N 27.4 9/2 A7 25.07
10.Feb 400 6 3.80 3355 5th 6¾ Aero Plop Wide,Bumped¼ 24.45 N 27.6 7/2 A7 25.00
23.Dec 400 6 3.78 1111 1st ¾ Swift Official QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 27.5 11/10F A8 *24.47
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
be d Magical Bale - Faithful Jane Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbdw b Deerjet Sydney - Bobsleigh Lass Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Magical Bale - Minor Droopy My'23 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
bk d Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Linda Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Tilena Welch
(Season 02.Ap'25) f b Ballyhimikin Jet - Swift Komodo Oc'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Droopys Charm Jy'22 Ir

19:02 Race 2
575m (S1)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £255, Others £65 Total £580 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BUBBLY CARVO
Runs: 27  1sts: 3  2nds: 6

The Champagne Club Syndicate

07.Mar 575 1 13.87 1111 1st 7¼ Newtown Sinead QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 35.49 -20 34.5 10/3 S3 *35.29
28.Feb 575 1 14.13 5555 2nd 1½ Chelms Skint Rails,ForcedToCheck1&5,RnOn 35.80 N 34.3 9/2 S3 35.92
11.Feb 575 1 14.35 5666 5th 10¼ Real Gone Lover Rails,BadlyBaulked1 35.61 N 34.6 9/2 S3 36.43
29.Jan 400 1 3.93 Solo Rails 24.47 N 34.8 T xFall 24.47
24.Jan 575 1 14.15 1342 DNF- Swift Agile QAw,Rls,FcdTCk1,Bmp3,BrtDwn5 35.46 N 34.6 6/1 S3 00.00
10.Jan 575 1 14.11 3555 4th 5¾ Droopys Floorish EPace,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk5 35.49 +30 34.5 7/2 S3 36.25

AH WELL
Runs: 69  1sts: 16  2nds: 17

Miss.C.L.Sharp,Ms.C.A.Summers

10.Mar 400 2 3.86 4222 2nd 1½ Underground Zeus RlsToMid,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 24.76 N 29.1 8/11F A6 24.88
25.Feb 400 2 4.01 5455 5th 5¾ Harley Hitch SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk2 24.52 N 28.9 11/8F A6 24.99
21.Feb 400 2 3.86 3333 2nd ½ Rough Ringo EPace,RailsToMid,Bmp1&4 24.45 N 29.1 11/10F A6 24.49
14.Feb 400 2 3.90 6545 3rd 1¼ Usyk MsdBrk,Rails,Blk1,RanOn 24.77 N 29.3 13/8F A6 24.87
07.Feb 400 2 3.68 1233 2nd 2 Micks Boy QAway,Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.41 N 29.7 2/1F A5 24.57
15.Mar 575 3 14.17 3333 3rd 5¼ Arb Park Ranger EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped1 35.92 N 30.4 7/2 S1 36.34

ON THE PAYROLL
Runs: 23  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.D.J.Farrow,Mr.R.O'Dwyer

04.Mar 575 2 14.03 5554 5th 5 Crossfield Roger SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 35.73 N 31.4 5/1 S1 36.13
28.Feb 400 2 3.76 3333 2nd 1½ Loughmore RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.26 +10 31.6 9/2 A3 24.48
21.Feb 400 2 4.13 5555 4th 3½ Kilgowan Balad StumbledBStt,RlsTMid,FcdTCk¾ 24.59 N 32.0 7/1 A2 24.87
07.Feb 575 3 14.03 5666 6th 8 Swifty Does It MidToRls,FcdTCk1,Bumped2 35.72 -20 31.8 5/1 S1 36.17
31.Jan 575 2 13.90 6666 6th 5¼ Bubbly Flame SAway,RailsToMid,FcdToCk1 35.63 N 31.7 3/1 S1 36.06
27.Dec 575 3 13.62 2221 1st 3 Droopys Standby MiddleToRails,ChlFrom4ToLed5 35.56 N 31.4 7/4F S1 *35.56

CROSSFIELD ROGER
Runs: 33  1sts: 6  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

04.Mar 575 3 13.78 2111 1st 1½ Zenith Angel EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 35.73 N 34.0 6/1 S1 35.73
24.Feb 575 3 13.69 1111 1st 1¾ Miami Yeats QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 35.50 +20 34.1 11/4F S1 35.70
18.Feb 575 3 14.12 5555 5th 6½ Droopys Standby SlowAway,Middle,Bumped2 35.30 +20 33.8 7/1 S1 36.02
05.Feb 500 4 3.57 1144 4th 3 Jacktavern Mojo (Hove) QAw,Mid,LedTo¼,Blk1 30.03 -10 33.6 25/1 OR3 30.17
30.Jan 575 4 14.02 3666 6th 8 Underground Fizz Middle,Baulked1,FcdTCk4 35.02 +15 33.4 33/1 OR 35.81
13.Jan 575 3 13.79 3343 3rd 3¼ Droopys Standby EarlyPace,Middle 35.37 N 33.6 5/1 S1 *35.64

OIOI DANNIELLE
Runs: 20  1sts: 6  2nds: 2

Miss.D.A.Gregory,Mr.B.S.Gregory,Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mr.N.J.C.Gregory

06.Mar 400 4 3.77 4556 6th 7¼ Calypso Blaze MidToWide,Crowded½,Bmp¾ 24.36 -10 27.0 4/1 A2 24.85
25.Feb 400 5 3.82 3422 2nd ¾ Yahoo Poppy MidToWide,FcdTCk3,RanOn 24.29 N 26.6 6/4F A2 24.35
17.Feb 400 5 3.74 2222 2nd Nk Ontherun Eden EPace,MidToWide,ChlNearLine 24.17 N 27.2 5/2 A2 24.20
10.Feb 400 5 3.77 3321 1st 2½ Velvet Rolo EPace,MiddleToWide,Led3 24.05 +10 27.1 9/4J A4 24.15
26.Dec 575 4 13.89 4556 5th 10½ Janes Lil Angel Mid,ForcedToCk&Bumped3 35.53 N 26.5 2/1F S1 *36.37
14.Oct 575 4 13.54 3111 1st 1½ Chilli Drago EPace,Middle,Led1 35.49 +30 27.4 9/2 S1 35.79

DROOPYS STANDBY (W)
Runs: 71  1sts: 15  2nds: 14

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

04.Mar 575 5 13.83 1222 3rd 3½ Crossfield Roger QAway,MidToWide,LedTo2 35.73 N 35.4 5/2J S1 36.01
27.Feb 575 5 14.04 3223 4th 10 Swift Agile MidToW,Bmp&FcdTCk1,BmpRunIn 35.70 N 34.9 2/1F OR 36.50
18.Feb 575 5 13.60 1111 1st 3¼ Whitewood Libre QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 35.30 +20 34.8 4/1 S1 35.50
13.Feb 575 6 13.74 2234 4th 10½ Newinn Deejay EPace,MidToWide,Bumped1&5 35.05 N 34.4 33/1 OR 35.89
31.Jan 575 5 13.71 5533 2nd 1¾ Bubbly Flame MidTW,FcdTCk&Bmp2,BmpRnIn 35.63 N 34.6 9/2 S1 35.77
13.Jan 575 4 13.65 2211 1st SH Noirs Pocket EPace,MidToWide,Led3,HLdOn 35.37 N 34.6 3/1 S1 *35.37
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(FalseHt 26.Jy'25) bk b Koblenz - Yahoo Diva Ap'24 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
(Season 24.De'25) fw b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 01.Nv'24) bk b Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) wbk b Good Cody - Aghadown Roaming Jy'23 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Season 08.Ap'25) bk b Newinn Taylor - Boyneside Peggy De'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Marlene Westwood
bk d Droopys Sydney - Oldburrin Diva Au'21 Ir

19:22 Race 3
400m (A12)

GBGB TRACK OF THE YEAR 2025 KENNEL SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 1
First Two Greyhounds Qualify To The Final On Friday 20th March 2026

1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

SUNNYSIDE ELLIE
Runs: 24  1sts: 4  2nds: 3

Mr.A.B.Tait

04.Mar 400 1 3.94 5433 4th 4¾ Zoomey Smullen MissedBreak,Rails 25.04 -10 26.9 7/4F A12 25.32
25.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd 5 Yahoo Elsie QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¼ 24.67 +10 26.8 5/2 A12 25.17
18.Feb 400 1 3.90 4222 2nd 2½ Dege Premierblue EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.81 +10 26.7 5/1 A12 *25.11
14.Feb 400 1 3.84 1222 2nd ½ Doggy Parton QAway,Rails,EveryChance 25.18 N 26.8 6/5F A12 25.22
07.Feb 400 1 3.90 2322 3rd 1¾ Wine It Friday EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped2 25.16 -10 26.8 5/1 A11 25.20
02.Feb 400 1 3.86 3446 6th 8¾ Delsie Rails,ForcedToCk2,Bumped3 24.91 -10 27.0 5/1 A11 25.52

BELLADONNA
Runs: 54  1sts: 6  2nds: 14

Mr.D.Mullins

07.Mar 400 2 3.94 6444 3rd 7½ Blackrose Pageta SlowAway,Rails,ForcedToCk1 24.76 +10 31.0 9/2 A12 25.46
28.Feb 400 2 3.96 3455 5th 6¾ Rising Chimes EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 25.23 N 31.4 8/1 A12 25.77
21.Feb 400 2 3.98 6444 6th 6¾ Blackrose Bond Rails,Bumped1 25.09 N 31.1 10/1 A12 25.63
14.Feb 400 2 3.86 3455 6th 5 Doggy Parton RailsToMid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 25.18 N 30.9 10/1 A12 25.58
07.Feb 400 2 3.97 5533 3rd 9 Sheer Magic SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.66 N 30.7 7/1 A12 25.38
21.Jan 400 2 3.87 1112 2nd 1½ Rising Chimes QuickAway,RlsToMid,LedTo3 24.94 N 31.6 7/2 A12 *25.06

BLACKROSE SERENA (M)
Runs: 34  1sts: 5  2nds: 4

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

07.Mar 400 3 3.88 5664 3rd 6 Toems Jess MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.72 +10 24.8 7/2 A12 25.30
23.Feb 400 3 3.94 3655 5th 5½ Kevinsfort Shine ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.94 N 25.1 9/2 A12 25.38
14.Feb 400 3 3.90 3333 3rd 3¼ Brynoffa Jill MiddleToRails,EveryChance 24.63 N 25.0 12/1 A12 *24.89
03.Feb 400 3 3.88 4555 4th 6¾ Pricey Emma MiddleToRails,Bumped1 25.02 -10 25.9 11/4 A12 25.46
17.Jan 400 3 3.96 5444 2nd 2 Smelly Nellie SAw,Mid,BmpRnUp,FcdTCk2,Crd4,RnOn 25.22 +10 25.2 9/1 A12 25.48
06.Jan 400 3 3.97 3334 5th 12¾ Romford Sheriff Middle,CrowdedRunUp,Bmp1 24.34 +20 25.3 9/1 A11 25.56

AGHADOWN MIST (M)
Runs: 21  1sts: 1  2nds: 6

Miss.E.Coffey

07.Mar 400 4 3.84 2223 3rd 6¼ Kevinsfort Shine EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.57 +20 26.8 15/8F A11 25.27
25.Feb 400 4 3.89 3322 2nd 4½ Donegal Cian Middle,ClearRun 24.54 +10 26.8 7/4 A11 25.00
18.Feb 400 4 3.96 4466 6th 9¾ Dude Middle,Bumped3 24.73 +10 26.8 1/1F A11 25.61
11.Feb 400 4 3.89 6432 2nd 2 Lizies Legacy SlowAway,Mid,Bumped1&¼ 24.78 N 26.8 9/4 A10 24.94
07.Feb 400 4 3.87 5444 3rd 4½ Stonepark Shine SwervedStart,Middle 24.47 N 26.8 10/3 A10 24.83
07.Jan 400 3 3.87 1112 2nd 2½ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.58 N 26.9 8/1 A9 *24.78

MOLLYCODDLE (W)
Runs: 67  1sts: 8  2nds: 11

Mr.M.A.Keene

07.Mar 400 5 3.86 2443 3rd 2½ Catunda Steph Wide,Bumped¼&¾ 25.17 +10 28.9 6/4F A12 25.47
02.Mar 400 6 3.84 2333 2nd 5 Urry Up Nicky EarlyPace,Wide 24.71 N 29.2 9/4 A12 25.11
25.Feb 400 6 4.04 6444 3rd 5½ Yahoo Elsie SAway,Wide,ForcedToCk1 24.67 +10 28.3 11/4 A12 25.21
21.Feb 400 5 3.81 1223 2nd 1½ Young Youngy QuickAway,Wide 24.82 N 28.2 1/1F A12 24.94
16.Feb 400 5 4.00 6433 3rd 1¾ Pharis Cashout SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 25.10 -10 28.4 9/2 A12 25.13
10.Jan 400 6 3.77 1111 1st 3¼ Young Youngy QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.55 +30 27.8 7/4 A12 *24.85

UNCLE SID (W)
Runs: 103  1sts: 12  2nds: 23

Mr.D.P.Webb

07.Mar 400 6 3.91 1655 4th 7¾ Blackrose Pageta QuickAway,Wide 24.76 +10 37.3 11/4 A12 25.47
02.Mar 400 6 3.97 4444 2nd 1 Ruadhans Boy ModeratelyAway,Wide,RanOnLate 25.50 -20 38.0 5/1 A12 25.38
23.Feb 400 6 3.91 6555 4th 8¼ Catunda Cash Wide,Crowded&FcdTCk3 25.15 N 38.2 20/1 A12 25.81
19.Feb 400 6 3.94 2222 2nd ¾ Two Under Par EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 25.31 N 38.0 T2 xLame 25.37
03.Jan 400 6 3.94 5533 3rd 9¼ Zazzeras Iris ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.09 +40 38.1 18/1 A12 25.23
20.Dec 400 6 4.00 3444 3rd Nk Caramel Betty EPace,Wide,ChallengedRunIn 25.08 +10 37.5 5/2 A12 *25.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Conans Lass Au'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Season 08.Au'25) bd b Hiya Butt - Kenyan Dash Mr'24 Br

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Front Amani Jn'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Dean Childs
bk d Kiowa Sweet Trey - Genuine Honey Nv'21 Ir

19:42 Race 4
400m (A12)

GBGB TRACK OF THE YEAR 2025 KENNEL SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 2
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CONANS JADE
Runs: 34  1sts: 3  2nds: 7

Conans Racing Club

07.Mar 400 1 4.02 6555 4th 5 Drovers Romany SAw,Rails,Bmp1&4,Baulked3 24.99 N 24.0 7/4 A12 25.40
28.Feb 400 1 4.00 5222 2nd SH Young Hoffa Rails,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 25.02 -10 23.9 5/1 A12 24.93
23.Feb 400 1 4.01 5333 4th 6½ Jeopardy Hunter SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 24.98 -10 24.4 6/1 A11 25.40
18.Feb 400 1 4.06 6655 5th 7¾ Dude SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.73 +10 23.8 6/1 A11 25.45
09.Feb 400 1 4.01 6643 4th 10½ Book Launch SAway,Rails,Crd2,Bumped3 24.87 N 23.6 2/1F A11 25.71
02.Jan 400 1 3.93 5533 3rd ½ Fagans Damsel SAway,Rls,FcdToCk1,RanOn 24.47 +30 23.0 7/1 A10 *24.82

COSMIC BLUE
Runs: 8  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.A.J.Massey

07.Mar 400 2 3.76 2111 2nd 2½ Toems Jess EPace,BmpRunUp,Ld1TRunIn 24.72 +10 33.9 2/1 A12 25.02
26.Feb 400 3 3.77 1111 1st 12¾ Ritzy Rosie QAway,Mid,HitRails1,ALed 24.83 N 34.0 T2 xLame *24.83
27.Dec 400 2 3.98 5456 6th 10¾ Swift Lorenzo ModAw,Rails,Blk1,FcdTCk½ 24.90 N 34.4 9/2 A12 25.77
20.Dec 400 2 4.12 6666 6th 10¼ Caramel Betty SltStbStart,RailsToMid,Crd1 25.08 +10 34.3 2/1F A12 26.01
13.Dec 400 2 3.98 2111 2nd 1½ Bubbly Dakota EP,RlsToMid,LedRnUpToRnIn 24.89 +10 34.5 7/2 A12 25.11
06.Dec 400 1 4.01 6533 4th 5¼ Rising Chimes RailsToMiddle,BumpedRunUp 24.91 N 34.3 33/1 A12 25.33

JEOPARDY HUNTER (M)
Runs: 75  1sts: 14  2nds: 11

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 400 3 3.93 5332 2nd 6 Kevinsfort Shine Middle,Crowded3 24.57 +20 29.7 6/1 A11 25.25
02.Mar 400 4 3.96 5556 6th 11¾ Donegal Cian Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 29.8 20/1 A10 25.58
23.Feb 400 4 3.71 1111 1st 3¾ Dege Premierblue QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.98 -10 29.5 8/1 A11 24.88
18.Feb 400 4 4.16 6666 6th 11 Bonvillesurvivor SAway,Middle,BadlyBmp¼ 24.97 +10 29.6 6/4F A11 25.96
09.Feb 400 4 3.85 1234 6th 8½ Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.94 N 29.5 5/1 A11 25.62
03.Jan 400 3 3.70 1111 1st 1 Clasheen Dior QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.36 +40 29.9 5/1 A11 *24.76

PRICEY EMMA (M)
Runs: 28  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

07.Mar 400 4 3.81 1445 5th 8 Toems Jess QuickAway,Middle,Crowded3 24.72 +10 28.0 10/1 A12 25.46
28.Feb 400 3 3.95 4666 6th 10¼ Young Hoffa Middle,Bumped1 25.02 -10 27.7 9/1 A12 25.75
21.Feb 400 3 3.84 3555 5th 8¼ Knockna Bingo Middle,Bumped1 24.66 N 27.7 12/1 A11 25.33
14.Feb 400 4 3.89 5555 5th 13¼ Portrush Bob MiddleToRails,BadlyBumped1 24.56 N 27.4 8/1 A11 25.62
03.Feb 400 4 3.85 2211 1st 1½ Maple Jackal EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 25.02 -10 27.5 3/1 A12 *24.92
24.Jan 400 4 4.02 6555 5th 7½ Ellaha Rois SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 25.36 -20 27.4 9/2 A12 25.77

DOGGY PARTON (W)
Runs: 14  1sts: 5  2nds: 0

Mr.S.G.Hurlock

07.Mar 400 5 3.78 3222 6th 9 Toems Jess EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.72 +10 26.7 7/4F A12 25.54
03.Mar 400 5 3.78 2111 3rd 1¼ Young Youngy EarlyPace,Wide,Led1To4 24.95 N 26.6 8/1 A11 *25.05
24.Feb 400 5 3.84 3444 4th 8¼ Minnies Sofia MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.87 N 26.1 5/1 A11 25.53
14.Feb 400 5 3.81 2111 1st ½ Sunnyside Ellie EPace,MiddleToWide,LedRunUp 25.18 N 26.0 15/8 A12 25.18
07.Feb 400 4 3.87 4234 5th 5¼ Wine It Friday MiddleToWide,BmpRnUp&1&2 25.16 -10 26.6 5/1 A11 25.48
29.Jan 400 3 3.77 Solo MiddleToWide 25.20 N 25.7 T 25.20

SKEARD JIM (W)
Runs: 101  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

The Four Amigos UK Syndicate

07.Mar 400 6 3.91 3334 4th 4¼ Catunda Steph MidToW,Bumped¾,FcdToCk4 25.17 +10 35.8 5/1 A12 25.61
28.Feb 400 6 3.94 5565 3rd ¾ My Sweet Gracie MidToWide,FcdTCk¼&3,RanOn 25.22 N 35.9 6/1 A12 25.28
21.Feb 400 6 3.94 5555 4th 5 Slow Burn Wide,Bumped2 25.30 N 35.8 9/4 A12 25.71
14.Feb 400 6 3.88 4566 5th 4½ Doggy Parton Wide,Bumped1 25.18 N 35.7 6/1 A12 25.55
09.Feb 400 5 3.97 5555 5th 2¼ Showgirl Lola Wide,BumpedStart&1 25.43 N 36.2 6/1 A12 25.61
31.Dec 400 5 4.12 Solo Middle 24.98 +10 36.7 T ReQul *25.08



Saturday, 14 March 2026 | 5

Meeting 63Saturday, 14 March 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Droopys Dargle Jy'22 Ir

3
White

Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season 23.Ap'24) bk b Burgess Bucks - Pipette Sp'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

6
Stripes

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Deerjet Sydney - Scooter Jy'24 Ir

20:02 Race 5
400m (A12)

GBGB TRACK OF THE YEAR 2025 KENNEL SWEEPSTAKE - HEAT 3
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

CATUNDA HARLOW
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

07.Mar 400 1 3.85 2233 2nd 3¼ Blackrose Pageta EarlyPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.76 +10 26.2 5/1 A12 *25.12
28.Feb 400 1 3.96 5544 4th 4¾ Tip Top Pinky SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 25.03 +10 26.2 14/1 A12 25.51
23.Feb 400 1 3.94 4566 6th 7¾ Kevinsfort Shine ModeratelyAway,Rails,FcdTCk3 24.94 N 26.2 12/1 A12 25.56
18.Feb 400 2 4.05 6666 6th 7¼ Seomra Mint SlowAway,Rails 25.01 N 25.8 9/1 A12 25.59
12.Feb 400 2 3.97 3333 2nd ¾ Bonvillesurvivor SlowAway,Rails,RanOn 25.29 N 25.6 T3 25.35
05.Feb 400 2 4.06 3222 2nd 3½ Cowboy Terry Rails,ForcedToCheck1 25.42 N 24.8 T3 25.70

BURGESS SHARON
Runs: 86  1sts: 14  2nds: 18

Mr.D.P.Webb

05.Mar 400 2 3.92 1111 1st 18¾ Orange Elizabeth QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 25.23 N 27.4 T2 xLame *25.23
10.Jan 400 2 3.94 3666 6th Dis Manobo RailsToMiddle,EasedRunUp 24.69 +20 27.4 7/1 A11 00.00
03.Jan 400 2 (NoRace) 28.2 A11 00.00
22.Dec 400 2 4.05 4544 1st ½ Pharis Cashout SlowAway,RlsToMid,LedRunIn 25.14 +10 28.2 2/1 A12 25.24
16.Dec 400 2 4.01 6544 3rd SH H Polly / J Ruby SAw,RlsToMid,FcdToCk3,RnOn 25.11 -10 28.1 7/2 A11 25.02
08.Dec 400 2 4.03 6456 5th 4½ Largeandincharge SlowAway,RlsToMid,Baulked3 24.89 N 28.3 10/3 A11 25.25

BEDROCK BOBBY (M)
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

07.Mar 400 3 3.84 3112 5th 8 Blackrose Pageta EPace,Middle,Led1To3 24.76 +10 28.6 10/1 A12 25.49
28.Feb 400 3 3.84 4211 5th 4¾ My Sweet Gracie Mid,BmpRunUp,Led¼To4 25.22 N 28.7 16/1 A12 25.60
19.Feb 400 3 3.77 Solo Middle 25.58 N 28.6 T 25.58
11.Feb 400 3 3.88 1122 3rd 6¼ Fishesninetynine QuickAway,Middle,LedTo¼ 24.89 +10 28.8 T3 *25.48
05.Feb 400 3 3.95 2222 2nd 11¼ Vermont Winter EarlyPace,Middle 24.85 N 29.8 T3 25.75
28.Jan 400 3 4.06 3333 3rd 9¼ Sparkling Kerena SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.90 +10 29.1 T3 25.74

JEOPARDY DANCER (M)
Runs: 73  1sts: 7  2nds: 8

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 400 4 3.75 1111 2nd SH Drovers Romany QAw,Middle,LedToNrLine 24.99 N 25.0 8/1 A12 *25.00
28.Feb 400 4 4.03 5533 3rd 2¾ Rising Chimes ModeratelyAway,Middle 25.23 N 24.8 3/1 A12 25.45
21.Feb 400 4 3.82 2112 3rd 2¾ Young Youngy EarlyPace,Middle,Led1To3 24.82 N 24.7 7/1 A12 25.04
14.Feb 400 4 4.07 6666 6th 12½ Brynoffa Jill StumbledStart,Mid,FcdToCk¼ 24.63 N 24.6 14/1 A12 25.63
02.Feb 400 4 3.96 5555 6th 4½ Becky Kiki ModAway,Middle,Crowded1 25.09 N 24.5 25/1 A11 25.44
24.Jan 400 4 3.84 2344 5th 7 Miss Manage Middle,BmpRunUp&2,FcdTCk¼ 25.19 -20 24.6 20/1 A11 25.56

YOUNG PICK (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Young At Heart Syndicate

07.Mar 400 5 3.95 2443 3rd 2¼ Drovers Romany ModAway,MidTWide,FcdTCk¼ 24.99 N 27.3 12/1 A12 25.18
28.Feb 400 5 4.01 4344 4th 5¼ Rising Chimes ModAway,MiddleToWide 25.23 N 27.3 6/1 A12 25.65
23.Feb 400 5 3.97 4666 6th 13 Listen Nelly MiddleToWide,BumpedRunUp&2 24.87 N 27.6 9/4 A12 25.91
18.Feb 400 5 3.98 4444 5th 5 Seomra Mint MiddleToWide,Bumped1&¼ 25.01 N 27.4 5/1 A12 25.39
31.Jan 400 5 3.97 4222 3rd 1¾ Tousers Lad MidToWide,EveryChance 24.98 N 27.2 11/1 A12 *25.13
24.Jan 400 5 4.02 5444 3rd 3¾ Ellaha Rois SAway,MiddleToWide,Bumped1 25.36 -20 27.1 11/1 A12 25.46

RAPIDO ALICE (W)
Runs: 7  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mr.A.J.Dangerfield

07.Mar 400 6 3.76 4336 4th 6½ Toems Jess EarlyPace,Wide 24.72 +10 26.6 6/1 A12 25.34
28.Feb 400 6 3.74 1222 2nd ½ Tip Top Pinky QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 25.03 +10 26.5 8/1 A12 *25.17
23.Feb 400 6 3.87 6333 4th 7¼ Listen Nelly Wide,ClearRun 24.87 N 26.5 5/1 A12 25.45
16.Feb 400 6 3.94 4222 2nd 6½ Noreason Jess Wide,ClearRun 24.91 -10 26.0 25/1 A12 25.33
09.Feb 400 6 3.98 3444 5th 7 Nylas Dancer Wide,ClearRun 25.15 N 25.6 15/8 A12 25.71
03.Feb 400 6 3.88 3433 3rd 5 Pricey Emma Wide,ForcedToCheck¾ 25.02 -10 25.4 14/1 A12 25.32
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Tilena Welch
(Season 21.Mr'25) bk b Crash - Powerful Mush Sp'20 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Cashout - Catunda Cleo Jy'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Zoos Sophie Ap'22 Ir

5
Orange

Tommy Batchelor
wbe d Magical Bale - Antigua Buterfly Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Black Parachute - Velvet Spring Oc'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 1

20:22 Race 6
575m (S6)

THE ROY DARNELL STAKES
1st £130 + Trophy, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

PROPER REBEL
Runs: 53  1sts: 7  2nds: 7

Mr.M.R.Wheeler

07.Mar 400 1 3.88 6443 2nd ¾ Young Harbour ModAway,Rls,ChlRunIn 24.75 +10 28.3 15/8F A10 24.91
24.Feb 400 1 3.87 4433 2nd ½ Miami Bank Rails,Bumped1,ChlRunIn 24.47 +10 28.0 9/2 A10 24.61
18.Feb 400 1 3.93 4455 5th 7½ Oakfront Lemon Rails,Bumped1&¼ 24.56 +10 28.3 16/1 A9 25.26
10.Feb 400 1 3.90 4554 4th 4 Jeopardy Venus Rails,ForcedToCheck1&2 24.54 N 28.6 20/1 A9 24.86
29.Jan 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd 10½ Oioi Dannielle SlowAway,Rails 24.35 N 27.9 T3 xLame 25.19
06.Sep 575 1 14.30 1553 3rd 3¼ Swabys Romily QAw,Rls,FcdTCk1&2&5,RanOn 35.92 +20 28.0 9/2 S5 36.38

CATUNDA MYLES
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

07.Mar 400 1 4.30 5222 2nd ½ Catunda Steph VerySlowAway,Rails,RanOn 25.17 +10 32.1 2/1 A12 25.31
28.Feb 400 1 4.08 6653 2nd Hd My Sweet Gracie SAw,Rls,FcdTCk¼,ChlNrLn 25.22 N 31.8 7/2 A12 25.24
21.Feb 400 1 4.11 6655 5th 9 Snoozing Star VerySlowAway,Rails 24.50 +10 31.6 12/1 A11 25.32
14.Feb 400 2 4.17 6654 1st SH Ediths Our Girl VSAw,Rls,Blk¼,FcdTCk2,LedNrLn 25.77 -20 30.6 10/1 A12 25.57
05.Feb 400 2 4.15 Solo RailsToMiddle 25.43 N 30.6 T 25.43
29.Jan 400 2 4.25 2222 2nd 3½ Makeit Tessa VerySlowAway,Rails 25.30 N 30.3 T3 25.58

MIAMI HONEY
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 11

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 4 3.91 3444 4th 5¾ Gloriana Middle,Bumped3,Crowded¾ 24.50 N 26.3 8/1 A9 24.96
28.Feb 400 4 3.81 1443 1st 1¾ Selker Bay Mary QAw,Middle,Bumped¼,LdRnIn 25.00 N 26.5 11/10F A10 25.00
20.Feb 400 4 3.89 3553 2nd 1 Roxana Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.96 N 26.1 9/2 A10 25.04
14.Feb 575 4 14.11 3444 4th 4¼ Jeopardy Diva Middle,Bumped3 36.27 -30 26.0 8/1 S5 36.32
31.Jan 575 3 14.04 2111 1st ¾ Miami Hero EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 36.29 N 26.0 5/2 S6 36.29
20.Dec 575 3 13.95 3222 2nd 1½ Market Danger EP,MidToRls,Crd3,RanOn 35.80 +15 25.8 5/1 S6 *36.07

DA YOUNG LAD (W)
Runs: 114  1sts: 22  2nds: 21

Ten Percent Club

07.Mar 400 5 3.95 5555 4th 5½ Bacon Hotpot MiddleToWide,FcdToCk¾ 24.32 +10 32.6 20/1 A6 24.86
28.Feb 400 5 3.91 6566 6th 7¼ Dower Rafa SlowAway,MiddleToWide 24.23 +10 32.3 16/1 A6 24.90
23.Feb 575 5 14.35 6323 3rd 3 Swift Janice MiddleToWide,RanOn 36.55 -20 32.6 5/2 S5 36.59
14.Feb 575 5 14.14 4355 5th 5½ Jeopardy Diva MiddleToWide,Bumped3 36.27 -30 32.8 7/2 S5 36.42
09.Feb 400 6 5544 1st 1¾ Bacon Hotpot MiddleToWide,Led4,(HT) 24.85 N 32.5 7/2 A7 24.85
03.Jan 575 4 13.96 2211 1st SH Swift Lorenzo MiddleToWide,Led2,HldOn 35.78 +30 32.2 9/4 S6 *36.08

SWIFT LORENZO (W)
Runs: 94  1sts: 11  2nds: 20

The Office Girls Syndicate

07.Mar 575 5 14.66 5555 5th 4¾ Pantone Alley MiddleToWide,Bumped1 36.79 -20 31.9 20/1 S6 36.97
28.Feb 400 5 3.99 5666 6th 7½ Dege Premierblue MiddleToWide,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼ 25.04 N 31.5 20/1 A11 25.65
14.Feb 575 5 14.75 6555 4th 7¾ Swift Accomplish SlowAway,Wide,Baulked1 36.42 N 31.3 9/4 S6 37.04
09.Feb 400 5 3.95 4665 3rd 5¼ Sundance Sasha Wide,Bumped1&2 24.94 N 31.6 10/1 A11 25.36
31.Jan 575 5 14.24 6453 3rd 1 Miami Honey SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 36.29 N 31.0 6/1 S6 36.36
03.Jan 575 5 14.05 3432 2nd SH Da Young Lad Wide,FcdTCk1,ChlNearLine 35.78 +30 31.0 14/1 S6 *36.09

CHOCOLATE VELVET (W)
Runs: 53  1sts: 5  2nds: 13

The Fruity Syndicate

07.Mar 400 5 3.86 4554 4th 1½ Young Harbour Wide,Bumped1,RanOn 24.75 +10 26.6 5/2 A10 24.97
28.Feb 400 6 3.96 6655 3rd 4¼ Gloriana SlowAway,Wide 24.62 N 26.7 7/2 A10 24.96
23.Feb 575 6 14.25 3111 2nd ¾ Swift Janice EarlyPace,Wide,Led1To6 36.55 -20 26.4 3/1 S5 36.41
14.Feb 575 6 14.26 6666 6th 6½ Jeopardy Diva SAway,Wide,ForcedToCheck3 36.27 -30 26.3 9/4 S5 36.50
07.Feb 400 6 3.85 6434 2nd 1¾ Miami Linner Wide,Bumped1&3,RnOn 24.72 -10 26.3 7/1 A9 24.76
19.Jan 575 5 14.22 5553 3rd 1¾ Jeopardy Diva SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 36.18 -20 26.0 6/5F S5 *36.12
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Allowdale Coco Sp'22 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins

bk d Tenpin - Wastehouse Izzy Ap'23 Br

3
White

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballyhimikin jet - Sporting Riviera Sp'23 Ir

4
Black

Dean Childs
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Distant Lucy Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Ridgedale Martha Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 2

20:42 Race 7
400m (A6)

DAN'S GOLDEN DASH
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

ALLOWDALE CHLOE
Runs: 58  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.P.W.Young

03.Mar 400 1 3.88 3344 4th 6½ Gunman ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.46 N 31.0 16/1 A5 24.99
14.Feb 400 1 3.83 1222 1st Hd Always Huming QAway,Rls,LedTo¼&FrNearLine 24.70 N 30.6 7/1 A6 24.70
07.Feb 400 1 3.86 4456 6th 7¾ Up Quick ModAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.34 N 30.5 14/1 A6 24.96
03.Feb 400 1 3.90 5666 6th 7 Rural Bluey Rails,Crowded1 24.38 -10 30.6 7/1 A5 24.84
14.Jan 400 1 3.92 2333 4th 5½ Ideal Guest Rails,Bumped1 24.39 +10 30.7 6/1 A5 24.93
29.Dec 400 1 3.84 2111 1st 2 Gurtnacrehy Halo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.51 N 30.5 5/1 A6 *24.51

LEGO
Runs: 70  1sts: 16  2nds: 11

Mr.D.Mullins

04.Mar 400 2 3.87 5555 5th 2¾ Abel Mabel SAway,Rls,ForcedToCk¼ 24.64 N 32.6 2/1J A6 24.86
24.Feb 400 1 3.91 5555 4th 2 Too Spicy ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.43 N 32.6 5/2 A6 24.60
17.Feb 400 1 3.89 4455 4th 2¾ Gunman Rails,Crowded3 24.47 N 32.6 2/1F A6 24.69
10.Feb 400 1 3.85 4345 4th 3¼ Skylars Dream Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.31 N 32.6 4/1 A5 24.57
31.Jan 400 1 3.88 6655 6th 10 Slipalong Move Rails,Bumped¼,Baulked3 24.12 N 32.0 4/1 A5 24.92
03.Jan 400 1 3.80 4332 2nd ¾ Silver Sands Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk4&RnIn 24.09 +20 31.8 9/2 A4 *24.35

NEWMOORS JUPITER
Runs: 22  1sts: 8  2nds: 6

Mr.B.J.Wightman

04.Mar 400 3 3.72 1111 1st 2¾ Rapido Conti QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.56 N 30.2 7/2 A7 *24.56
26.Feb 400 3 3.80 1112 2nd 5½ Ivanhoe Rose QAw,MiddleToRails,Wide½ 24.34 N 30.4 T3 24.78
29.Jan 400 3 3.95 3332 2nd 3¼ Shanbally Oisin Middle,ClearRun 24.67 N 30.8 T3 24.93
16.Jan 261 1 6-2- 3rd 4¼ Sunnyside Gurkha (Sunld) Bmp2 15.42 N 30.8 7/4 OR 15.76
11.Jan 261 1 5-2- 2nd 2¼ Cloncunny Black (Sunld) RlsToMid,ClearRun 15.73 N 31.3 10/11F D1 15.92
05.Jan 261 1 4-2- 2nd 2 Rathronan Ana (Sunld) Bmp2 15.54 +5 31.2 4/7F D1 15.75

DISTANT LAYLA
Runs: 9  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.P.D.Band

05.Mar 400 2 3.75 Solo Middle 24.65 N 29.1 T ReQul *24.65
28.Feb 277 3 3-3- 3rd 8½ Rodriguez (CPark) Rls,ClrRun 16.02 N 29.7 T3 Intro 16.70
19.Feb 225 3 2-2- 2nd 1¼ Frainey Bordeaux Middle,EveryChance 13.73 N 30.2 T2 xWtVr 13.83
03.Dec 400 3 3.75 1233 3rd 3½ Laughil Dave QAway,Middle,FcdToCk3 24.34 N 29.0 15/8F A5 24.62
26.Nov 400 3 3.86 5556 5th 5¾ Zenith Angel Middle,Bumped1&3 24.29 +10 28.8 7/2 A5 24.85
18.Nov 400 3 3.81 4555 5th 10¼ Minnie Majestic Middle,BadlyBumped1 24.38 N 29.2 9/4 A5 25.20

LANGSTON CREAK (W)
Runs: 94  1sts: 15  2nds: 11

The Longstone Syndicate

07.Mar 400 6 3.72 1111 1st Hd Minnie Majestic QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.78 +10 32.4 4/1 A7 24.88
28.Feb 400 5 3.74 1111 2nd ¾ Duggies Memory QuickAway,Wide,LedTo¾ 24.62 N 32.2 7/2 A7 24.68
24.Feb 400 6 3.82 3455 5th 8¼ Tip Top Bundee EarlyPace,Wide 24.51 N 32.2 8/1 A7 25.17
14.Feb 400 6 3.82 1323 5th 3¾ Usyk QAway,Wide,Bmp&Led½T3 24.77 N 32.0 14/1 A6 25.07
07.Feb 400 6 3.72 1111 1st Nk Orange Camilla QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.50 N 32.0 7/1 A7 *24.50
21.Jan 400 6 4.05 6666 6th 6½ Kingdom Hero SlowAway,Wide 24.48 N 31.7 16/1 A6 25.00

MICKEY BIGMAC (W)
Runs: 94  1sts: 14  2nds: 25

Mr.C.P.Cummings,Mr.L.L.Forde,Mr.A.H.Ross,Mr.D.A.Young

04.Mar 400 6 3.81 2433 2nd Hd Abel Mabel ModAw,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.64 N 29.8 2/1J A6 24.66
28.Feb 400 6 3.80 5644 3rd 5¼ Dower Rafa ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.23 +10 29.6 3/1 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 6 3.82 2333 4th 4½ Potentia Forever EarlyPace,Wide,Crowded2 24.45 N 30.1 10/3 A6 24.81
17.Feb 400 6 3.88 6644 4th 6½ Kiltrea Grace Wide,Crowded¾ 24.28 N 29.5 3/1 A6 24.78
10.Feb 400 6 3.87 6654 5th 3½ Skylars Dream Wide,Crowded¼ 24.31 N 29.4 10/3 A5 24.60
20.Jan 400 6 3.90 3333 2nd Nk Young Ems Wide,ChallengedFrom4 24.37 N 29.3 11/4 A5 *24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Brynoffa Rosie Ja'22 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Fagans Elimay Au'22 Ir

3
White

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) be b King Sheeran - Barnish Skye Au'24 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
(Season 19.De'25) bk b Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

5
Orange

Dean Childs
(Season 30.Mr'25) wbk b Holycross Super - Savana Jessica Ap'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Pestana - Classic Chick Oc'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 3

21:02 Race 8
400m (A10)

NUCLEAR MUMS RACE
1st £115 + Trophy, Others £50 Total £365 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

BRYNOFFA JILL
Runs: 109  1sts: 17  2nds: 17

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

02.Mar 400 2 4.02 6665 4th 7½ Donegal Cian SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.63 N 26.0 20/1 A10 25.24
14.Feb 400 2 3.79 1111 1st 2 Yahoo Elsie QAway,RlsToMid,AlwaysLed 24.63 N 26.0 7/1 A12 *24.63
07.Feb 400 2 3.88 3444 4th 1¼ Newtown Anna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.99 N 26.3 16/1 A11 25.10
02.Feb 400 2 3.92 5554 5th 4 Delsie RailsToMiddle,Bumped3 24.91 -10 26.6 7/1 A11 25.14
24.Jan 400 2 3.96 6544 3rd 2 Swift Accomplish SAw,Rails,Bumped3,RanOn 25.18 -10 26.3 12/1 A11 25.25
17.Jan 400 2 3.95 5555 5th 5¾ Noreason Amelia Rails,Crowded3 24.86 -20 26.4 7/1 A10 25.13

FAGANS DAMSEL
Runs: 68  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

Mr.M.E.Wiley

02.Mar 400 1 3.88 3444 3rd 5¼ Donegal Cian RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.63 N 31.7 3/1 A10 25.06
21.Feb 400 2 3.96 5666 6th 8½ Miami Flower Rails,Bumped1 24.61 N 31.7 7/1 A9 25.29
14.Feb 400 2 3.89 3333 1st 2 Drovers Romany ModAway,Rails,LedRunIn 24.77 N 31.2 7/4F A10 24.77
02.Feb 400 2 3.90 4554 3rd 4¾ Liberty Diva Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.82 -10 31.4 7/2 A9 25.10
27.Jan 400 2 3.85 2222 2nd ¾ Jacktavern Taz EarlyPace,Rails,RanOn 24.57 N 31.1 9/4 A9 *24.63
17.Jan 400 2 3.92 5444 3rd 4 Stormtrooper Rails,Bumped1 24.50 -10 31.5 4/1 A9 24.72

HOLLYWOOD PRETTY
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Its Just Begun

04.Mar 400 3 3.99 3222 2nd 7½ Reasontobelieve SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.40 +10 25.4 T3 *25.10
27.Feb 400 3 3.98 3333 3rd 6¼ Hollywood Lilly ModAway,MiddleToRails 24.70 N 24.6 T3 Nvice 25.20

SWABYS ROMILY
Runs: 63  1sts: 12  2nds: 10

Mr.R.J.Swaby

07.Mar 575 4 14.13 3555 5th 10¾ Raha Gem Middle,Baulked2 36.14 N 26.0 25/1 S4 37.01
02.Mar 400 3 3.97 6566 6th 8¾ Yahoo Elsie SlowAway,Middle 24.71 -10 26.2 25/1 A10 25.31
23.Feb 400 3 3.94 5655 6th 9¼ Lizies Legacy ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.58 N 26.2 22/1 A9 25.31
11.Feb 400 3 3.93 6555 5th 11½ Yahoo Aoife Middle,BadlyBumped1 24.51 N 25.3 20/1 A8 25.43
04.Feb 400 3 3.91 3555 5th 9¾ Da Young Lad Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.58 N 25.6 14/1 A8 25.37
15.Jan 400 3 3.92 3333 2nd 1¼ Velvet Rolo Middle,FcdTCk1,RanOn 24.78 N 26.5 T3 xSsn *24.88

JOHNMARK ROCKET
Runs: 66  1sts: 19  2nds: 7

Miss.K.A.Daly,Mr.J.A.Hart

09.Mar 400 4 3.83 2111 1st 3½ Townsend Peggy EPace,Mid,Bumped&Led1 24.83 N 26.3 10/3 A11 24.83
28.Feb 400 4 (NoRace) 26.5 A11 00.00
24.Feb 400 4 3.88 4322 2nd 1½ Bonvillesurvivor Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 25.08 N 26.6 7/1 A10 25.20
14.Feb 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 1¾ Noreason Amelia QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.81 N 27.1 5/1 A11 *24.81
09.Feb 400 4 3.86 1366 5th 12½ Book Launch QAway,Mid,BumpedRunUp&1&2 24.87 N 27.4 6/1 A11 25.87
04.Feb 400 4 3.97 6664 4th 10¾ Bangla Babe SlowAway,Middle,Bumped3 24.80 N 27.0 6/1 A11 25.66

YOUNG YOUNGY (W)
Runs: 51  1sts: 9  2nds: 6

Young At Heart Syndicate

03.Mar 400 6 3.87 4322 1st ½ Smashing Major Wide,LedRunIn 24.95 N 32.2 5/1 A11 24.95
25.Feb 400 6 3.94 6444 3rd 9¼ Donegal Cian SlowAway,Wide 24.54 +10 32.2 16/1 A11 25.38
21.Feb 400 6 3.87 3331 1st 1½ Mollycoddle ModAway,Wide,Led3 24.82 N 31.9 10/3 A12 *24.82
14.Feb 400 6 4.01 5554 5th 10¼ Brynoffa Jill ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.63 N 32.1 7/2 A12 25.45
07.Feb 400 6 4.00 6566 6th 6¼ Wine It Friday SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 25.16 -10 31.9 4/1 A11 25.56
02.Feb 400 6 4.11 6644 4th 2¾ Becky Kiki VerySlowAway,Wide 25.09 N 32.2 3/1 A11 25.31
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Early Rise De'23 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - You Little Pearl Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d Dromana Bucko - Tip Top Taylor Sp'24 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Skywalker Luna Au'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
bk d King Sheeran - Beaming Shriaz Jn'24 Ir

6
Stripes

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Grangeview Ten - Slipalong Fly Jy'22 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 4 - -Pick 4 - Leg 1

21:22 Race 9
400m (A5)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

EARLY STORM
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.B.Efdal

28.Feb 400 1 3.89 3443 3rd 4¾ Links Mcgillis ModAway,Rails,FcdTCk¾,Bmp4 24.22 +10 27.3 7/4F A5 24.70
21.Feb 400 1 3.91 4443 2nd 2¼ Rains Bono Rails,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.22 N 27.9 6/1 A5 *24.40
16.Feb 400 1 4.00 5666 6th 6½ Swift Agile SlowAway,Rails 24.55 -20 28.2 5/1 A5 24.87
11.Feb 400 1 3.94 2221 1st 5¾ Chelms Harry SlowAway,Rails,Led¾ 24.43 +10 28.1 T3 24.53
05.Feb 400 1 4.09 3333 2nd 4¾ Constantly SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCk3 24.79 N 28.3 T3 25.17
20.Dec 525 2 3.52 6655 3rd 5.5 Foulkscourt Cody (Mullg) EvAw,Blk 1 30.49 -70 29.9 5/2 A3 30.17

YEAH GRAND
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.E.Jones

05.Mar 400 3 3.87 3222 2nd 1¼ Newinn Tinkerbel MidToRls,BumpedRunUp 24.60 N 34.9 T3 xOffC 24.70
31.Jan 575 3 14.13 4445 4th 8¾ Alana The Second MidToRls,ForcedToCheck1 35.68 N 35.0 9/1 S3 36.38
24.Jan 575 3 14.13 3234 3rd 19¾ Swift Agile EPace,MidToRls,FcdTCk1,Bmp3 35.46 N 35.1 3/1 S3 37.04
19.Jan 575 3 14.01 4456 6th 12 Rapido Stan MiddleToRails,Bumped3 35.51 N 35.0 10/1 S2 36.47
14.Jan 575 3 14.20 6555 6th 14¼ Full Monty SAw,MiddleToRails,Blk1,FcdTCk4 35.57 +15 34.8 7/1 S2 36.87
10.Jan 400 3 3.89 5555 5th 5¾ Droopys Ma MidToRls,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.43 -20 35.1 2/1F A5 *24.69

BUMP N RUN
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.L.M.Cole,Mr.H.Dove,Mr.M.A.Ramsay,Mr.S.G.Stafford

03.Mar 400 3 3.95 6666 6th 14½ Gunman SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.46 N 32.4 11/4 A5 25.63
19.Feb 400 5 3.80 1111 1st Nk Geneva Betsy QAw,Mid,AlwaysLed,HeldOn 24.58 N 32.6 T3 *24.58
12.Feb 400 3 3.80 1111 1st 4¾ Spin And Win QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.79 N 32.6 T3 24.79
22.Jan 225 3 Solo Middle 13.84 N 32.4 T 13.84
04.Dec 525 5 2nd 3 Tip Top Celt (Ennsc) Middle 30.25 N 31.7 T2 30.46

JACKTAVERN LUNA
Runs: 35  1sts: 10  2nds: 5

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

03.Mar 400 4 3.60 1111 3rd 1¾ Gunman VeryQAway,Mid,LedToBmp4 24.46 N 30.2 2/1F A5 24.61
18.Feb 400 4 3.68 1111 1st 2 Gotthechat QAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.30 +10 30.1 6/4F A6 24.40
07.Feb 400 4 3.65 2111 3rd 2½ Micks Boy EPace,Middle,LedRunUpToRunIn 24.41 N 29.3 10/3 A5 24.61
24.Jan 400 4 3.70 1122 2nd 5¾ Bluejig Designer QAway,Middle,LedTFcdTCk½ 24.27 -10 29.3 5/2 A5 24.63
07.Jan 400 4 3.85 5555 5th 7¼ Alana The Second Middle,BumpedRunUp 24.33 N 30.2 5/2 A5 24.91
02.Jan 400 4 3.65 2222 2nd 3 Hollywood Bullet EarlyPace,Middle 23.95 +20 30.2 11/4 A5 *24.39

BUMBLE JACK (W)
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Sandwich Boys

03.Mar 400 5 3.91 5455 5th 10¼ Too Spicy Middle,Crowded1&2 24.22 N 29.7 13/8F A5 25.04
19.Feb 400 5 3.77 1111 1st 2½ Zenith Sunrise QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.53 N 29.6 T3 *24.53
12.Feb 400 5 3.70 1233 3rd 3¼ Skylars Sonny QAw,MidToW,Bmp1,FcdTCk4 24.71 N 29.6 T3 24.97
05.Feb 225 4 Solo MiddleToWide 13.85 N 29.8 T 13.85
20.Dec 400 4 7.15 1010 1st 2.5 Glassmoss Mark (Dndlk) EP,ALd 21.55 N 31.3 ON2 21.55
13.Dec 400 6 7.20 1010 1st 1.5 Scroggy Fig (Dndlk) EP,ALd 21.60 N 31.3 ON2 21.60

SLIPALONG REX (W)
Runs: 54  1sts: 11  2nds: 12

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

09.Mar 400 5 3.75 1232 2nd ¾ Bombay Trend QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.47 N 34.1 10/3 A4 24.53
04.Mar 400 5 3.72 1222 2nd Nk Miami Sapphire QAway,Wide,ChlNearLine 24.35 N 34.0 7/2 A4 24.38
28.Feb 400 6 3.72 4665 5th 7¾ Notorious Regan Wide,Bumped1 24.00 N 33.8 3/1F A4 24.62
21.Feb 400 5 3.68 1111 1st 3½ Peteys Queen VeryQAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.25 N 33.4 2/1F A5 *24.25
16.Feb 400 5 3.82 4666 5th 5 Zenith Scorpion Wide,Bumped1 24.50 -10 34.0 16/1 A4 24.81
11.Feb 400 5 3.78 1222 2nd 2¼ Pin Point QuickAway,Wide,EveryChance 24.40 N 33.8 10/3 A3 24.58
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Down An Hour Mr'22 Ir

2
Blue

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 27.My'25) be b Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

3
White

Marlene Westwood
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Kilara Charm Mr'22 Ir

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Burgess Bucks - Swift Toady Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Sydney - Crossfield Feena Au'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Good News - The Other Maddie Sp'21 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 5 - Pick 4 - Leg 2

21:42 Race 10
575m (S6)

DROVERS ROMANY CENTENARY STAKES
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

TOEMS JESS
Runs: 87  1sts: 8  2nds: 11

Mr.D.P.Webb

07.Mar 400 1 3.90 6553 1st 2½ Cosmic Blue SlowAway,Rails,LedRunIn 24.72 +10 38.3 7/1 A12 24.82
02.Mar 400 1 4.02 5444 3rd 9 Urry Up Nicky SlowAway,Rails,Baulked¾ 24.71 N 38.5 12/1 A12 25.43
25.Feb 400 1 3.92 5666 6th 10¾ Donegal Cian Rails,Bumped1 24.54 +10 37.5 25/1 A11 25.50
14.Feb 575 1 14.64 3444 5th 11 Swift Accomplish EPace,Rails,BadlyBaulked1 36.42 N 37.3 14/1 S6 *37.30
07.Feb 400 1 3.93 3555 4th 4¼ Underground Syd Rails,Bumped4 24.97 N 37.4 12/1 A10 25.32
27.Jan 400 1 3.94 4444 4th 10 Jacktavern Taz Rails,Bumped1 24.57 N 37.3 22/1 A9 25.37

BLACKROSE RUTH
Runs: 43  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

07.Mar 400 2 3.96 3666 5th 6 Drovers Romany ModAway,RlsToMid,Bmp1 24.99 N 27.9 6/1 A12 25.48
28.Feb 400 2 4.04 6655 5th 5½ Tip Top Pinky SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 25.03 +10 28.2 13/8F A12 25.57
14.Feb 400 1 3.94 4445 4th 8 Brynoffa Jill RailsToMiddle,FcdToCk1 24.63 N 28.2 10/3 A12 25.27
07.Feb 400 1 3.93 6655 5th 2½ Newtown Anna Rails,Baulked1 24.99 N 28.3 6/1 A11 25.20
17.Jan 400 1 3.98 5665 4th 1¾ Johnmark Rocket SlowAway,Rails,Crowded3 24.85 +10 28.0 4/1 A11 25.10
10.Jan 400 1 3.90 2555 5th 7¾ Roxana Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk¾ 24.45 +30 27.9 7/2 A11 25.37

DROVERS ROMANY
Runs: 101  1sts: 19  2nds: 13

Mr.T.A.Westwood

07.Mar 400 3 3.86 4332 1st SH Jeopardy Dancer MidTRls,Bumped1,LedNrLine 24.99 N 31.5 6/5F A12 24.99
28.Feb 400 4 4.03 6454 4th 6¼ Dege Premierblue SlightlyStbStt,MidTRls,Blk¼,Bmp4 25.04 N 31.4 8/1 A11 25.54
21.Feb 400 4 3.86 5444 3rd 4¾ Knockna Bingo Middle,Bumped1 24.66 N 31.1 9/2 A11 25.04
14.Feb 400 4 3.96 6544 2nd 2 Fagans Damsel MidToRls,BmpRnUp,RailsRnIn 24.77 N 31.5 10/1 A10 24.93
02.Feb 400 4 3.92 2444 4th 3½ Trust Middle,ClearRun 24.76 N 31.5 5/1 A10 25.05
20.Jan 400 4 3.85 1222 1st 4¼ Informant QuickAway,Middle,Led4 24.92 N 31.0 5/2 A11 24.92

SWIFT ACCOMPLISH
Runs: 42  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.T.Batchelor

07.Mar 575 4 14.36 3333 4th 2½ Pantone Alley Middle,Bumped1 36.79 -20 32.7 10/3 S6 36.79
28.Feb 575 5 14.07 3322 2nd ¾ Keeperhill Vikki Middle,Bumped1&2,ChlRunIn 36.26 +15 32.3 10/3 S6 36.47
23.Feb 575 4 14.50 5655 5th 7½ Swift Janice Middle,ForcedToCheck1 36.55 -20 32.4 14/1 S5 36.95
18.Feb 400 5 3.91 5455 5th 6½ Delsie MidToWide,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 +10 32.1 7/2 A10 25.31
14.Feb 575 4 13.90 2111 1st Nk Miami Hero EPace,MiddleToWide,SoonLed 36.42 N 32.0 7/4F S6 *36.42
07.Feb 400 5 3.82 1244 3rd 1¼ Underground Syd QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&¾ 24.97 N 31.8 3/1 A10 25.08

CROSSFIELD BECCA (W)
Runs: 36  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss

07.Mar 400 6 3.62 1122 3rd 4¼ Sheer Magic QAw,Wide,LedTo½,Crd¾,Bmp4 24.62 +10 29.8 9/1 A10 25.06
28.Feb 575 6 13.90 2234 4th 6½ Keeperhill Vikki EarlyPace,Wide 36.26 +15 29.8 10/3 S6 36.93
23.Feb 400 6 3.81 6566 5th 9 Lizies Legacy Wide,ClearRun 24.58 N 29.9 16/1 A9 25.30
18.Feb 400 5 3.83 1333 3rd 5¼ Oakfront Lemon QuickAway,Wide 24.56 +10 29.6 7/1 A9 25.08
14.Feb 400 6 3.80 2222 3rd 4 Carlow Road Wide,BumpedRunIn 24.70 N 29.6 6/1 A9 25.02
10.Jan 575 6 13.84 1111 2nd SH Chocolate Velvet QAw,Wide,LedTo6,RanOn 35.99 +30 29.4 9/1 S6 *36.30

DUDE (W)
Runs: 106  1sts: 14  2nds: 14

Mr.D.A.Honisett,Mr.M.K.Thurgood

07.Mar 400 6 3.91 5666 5th 4¾ Young Harbour ModeratelyAway,Wide,Bmp1 24.75 +10 35.3 5/1 A10 25.23
28.Feb 400 6 3.85 5555 4th 5 Miami Honey ModeratelyAway,Wide,Crd¼ 25.00 N 35.3 5/2 A10 25.40
18.Feb 400 6 3.87 3322 1st ½ Newtown Anna Wide,LedRunIn 24.73 +10 35.3 9/2 A11 24.83
11.Feb 400 6 3.84 4555 3rd 4¾ Lizies Legacy Wide,Bumped1 24.78 N 35.5 6/1 A10 25.16
31.Jan 400 6 3.96 3333 2nd 2 Largeandincharge Wide,RanOn 24.79 -10 35.3 6/1 A10 24.85
01.Nov 575 6 14.19 5555 5th 3¼ Keeperhill Vikki SlowAway,Wide 36.08 +20 34.4 8/1 S6 36.55
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - String Of Pearls Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
bd d Flickofacoin - Mon Amie Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season 14.Mr'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Kilara Charm Mr'22 Ir

5
Orange

Dean Childs
bd d Ballymac Alfonse - Ballymac Zoro Nv'21 Br

6
Stripes

Paul Young
be d Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

Pick Six Jackpot - Leg 6 - Pick 4 - Leg 3

22:02 Race 11
400m (A6)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK
1st £135, Others £60 Total £435 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

FLYS LEGACY
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Mr.R.Hatton

04.Mar 400 1 3.89 4211 1st 4½ Droopys Dana EPace,Rails,Bumped1,Led2 24.41 N 35.1 12/1 A7 *24.41
28.Feb 400 1 (NoRace) 35.6 A7 00.00
18.Feb 400 1 4.02 5533 5th 4¼ Bacon Hotpot SAway,Rails,Crowded3&¾ 24.56 +10 35.6 11/4 A7 25.00
04.Feb 400 1 3.97 6653 3rd 2¾ Keeperhill Vikki UpWithTrap,Rails,Bmp¼&3 24.75 N 35.8 2/1 A7 24.97
23.Jan 400 1 3.90 6543 2nd ¾ Maxgrove Diamond SAway,Rails,FcdTCk3,RanOn 24.52 N 35.8 7/1 A8 24.58
17.Jan 400 1 3.94 5111 1st 2½ Olwinn Swift EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped&Led1 24.60 +10 35.5 5/1 A8 24.70

EDDIES STAR
Runs: 5  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.P.E.Fisher,Mr.P.W.Young

28.Feb 400 2 3.80 3333 5th 7 Dower Rafa RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.23 +10 35.3 2/1F A6 24.89
17.Feb 400 2 3.84 3111 1st 3¼ Donishall Marco RailsToMiddle,Bmp&Led1 24.62 -10 35.5 6/4F A7 *24.52
10.Feb 400 1 3.72 1112 3rd 1 Aero Plop QuickAway,Rails,LedTo¾ 24.45 N 35.1 5/2 A7 24.54
27.Jan 400 1 3.91 5222 2nd 5 Binksy Dobbie SlowAway,Rails,Bumped1 24.63 N 34.7 6/4F A7 25.03
14.Jan 400 2 3.90 6554 2nd 3½ Distant Ciara SlowAway,Rails,Bumped3 24.44 +10 34.5 9/4J A7 24.82
07.Jan 400 3 3.86 2222 2nd 3¾ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.66 N 34.7 T3 24.96

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 50  1sts: 8  2nds: 10

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

04.Mar 400 3 3.82 4222 3rd 1 Abel Mabel Middle,EveryChance 24.64 N 32.5 5/2 A6 24.72
23.Feb 400 3 3.83 3222 2nd 2½ Potentia Forever Middle,Crowded2 24.45 N 32.5 7/2 A6 24.65
10.Feb 400 3 3.87 5432 3rd 2 Skylars Dream Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.31 N 31.9 8/1 A5 24.47
03.Feb 400 3 3.85 3111 1st 5¾ Airport Star Middle,Led1 24.51 -10 31.9 7/2 A7 24.41
27.Jan 400 3 3.90 4444 4th 7¼ Binksy Dobbie Middle,Bumped1 24.63 N 32.2 5/1 A7 25.21
26.Dec 400 3 3.85 3311 1st 5 Prelude Mid,ForcedToCheck1,Led2 24.40 N 32.9 2/1F A8 *24.40

DROVERS VIOLET
Runs: 72  1sts: 19  2nds: 10

Mr.T.A.Westwood

03.Mar 400 4 3.83 2111 1st 2 Miami Linner EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.77 N 25.6 4/1 A7 24.77
23.Feb 400 4 3.86 4444 4th 4¼ Sentosa Sunset Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.74 N 25.8 4/1 A7 25.09
17.Feb 400 4 3.69 1111 3rd 1½ Gunman QAway,Middle,LedToRunIn 24.47 N 25.7 12/1 A6 24.59
09.Feb 400 5 3.89 5566 6th 9¼ Southfield Queen Middle,Bumped1 24.40 N 25.8 14/1 A5 25.15
02.Feb 400 4 3.76 1544 5th 8¼ My Agne QuickAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.79 -10 26.0 8/1 A5 25.35
30.Dec 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 1¾ Affane Blueberry QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.42 N 26.0 7/1 A7 *24.42

ZOROS GHOST (W)
Runs: 75  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Mr.K.Goodchild

05.Mar 400 5 3.87 Solo MiddleToWide 24.69 N 32.4 T ReQul *24.69
26.Feb 225 5 Solo Middle 13.92 N 32.6 T ReQul 13.92
19.Feb 225 5 2-2- 2nd 6¾ Finsley Gate SlowAway,MiddleToWide 13.62 N 32.5 T2 xLame 14.16
18.Oct 400 5 4.01 5544 4th 8¾ Binksy Dobbie SAway,MidToWide,Baulked¼ 24.63 -10 31.6 9/2 A6 25.23
13.Oct 400 5 3.79 1554 4th 4½ Young Sienna QAw,MidToWide,Bmp1,Blk¼ 24.72 N 31.8 7/2 A6 25.08
07.Oct 400 5 3.85 2444 4th 2¾ Romantic Jade MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.34 N 31.7 4/1 A6 24.55

BLAZEAWAY BLUE (W)
Runs: 61  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

Mr.G.L.Curtis

07.Mar 400 6 3.99 6666 6th 7¼ Bacon Hotpot SlowAway,Wide 24.32 +10 32.4 9/1 A6 25.00
03.Mar 400 6 3.92 6666 6th 11½ Too Spicy Wide,Crowded1&2 24.22 N 32.4 16/1 A5 25.14
26.Feb 400 5 3.94 2222 2nd 3¾ Thatchers Lisa EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.56 N 32.2 T2 xOffC 24.86
31.Jan 400 6 3.85 5555 4th 4¾ Rosstemple Fred Wide,Baulked1 24.38 N 31.8 9/2 A5 24.76
26.Jan 400 5 3.84 4555 4th 3¼ Peteys Queen Wide,Crowded3 24.49 -10 31.9 6/1 A5 24.65
31.Dec 400 5 3.81 2222 2nd 1½ Pacey Caesar MidToWide,EveryChance 24.18 +10 31.8 T3 ReQul *24.40
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Ballyhimikin Jet - Yahoo Diva My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bebd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) be b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Dorotas Wildcat - Belle Jn'22 Ir

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
be d Ballymac Bolger - Me Vicky Ap'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

Pick 4 - Leg 4

22:20 Race 12
575m (S4)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £150, Others £60 Total £450 (BGRF CONTRIBUTION £30)

JEOPARDY DIVA
Runs: 57  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Jeopardy Racing Syndicate

07.Mar 575 2 14.07 1244 3rd 1½ Raha Gem QuickAway,Rails,Bumped1 36.14 N 26.8 6/1 S4 36.26
14.Feb 575 1 14.03 1111 1st 2¼ Come On James QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 36.27 -30 26.4 11/8F S5 *35.97
07.Feb 575 1 14.05 1444 3rd 4¼ Me Bundee QAway,Rails,Crowded2 35.94 N 26.4 5/1 S4 36.29
31.Jan 575 1 14.03 2345 4th 3½ Pearseys Dasher EarlyPace,Rails 36.14 N 26.2 7/4J S4 36.42
24.Jan 575 1 13.99 1112 2nd 4¼ Queen Libianca QuickAway,Rails,LedTo5 36.00 -30 26.4 2/1F S4 36.04
19.Jan 575 1 14.00 1222 1st 1¼ You Kidding Me QAway,Rls,LedTo2&FrRunIn 36.18 -20 26.8 2/1 S5 35.98

ROMFORD SHERIFF
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 5

The Fruity Syndicate

09.Mar 400 2 3.94 5333 2nd 4¼ Sundance Sasha RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.68 N 32.7 11/10F A10 25.02
02.Mar 400 2 3.82 3322 2nd 1 Easy Mucker RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.61 N 32.9 15/8J A9 24.69
21.Feb 400 2 3.95 4333 3rd 1¾ Riverside Milan SAway,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1&¼ 24.59 N 32.3 13/8F A9 24.73
14.Feb 491 5 3.18 5566 6th 14¼ Lets Go Johnny (CPark) RlsToMid,CrdStt&¼ 28.93 N 32.1 50/1 OR 30.08
10.Feb 400 2 3.97 5422 2nd ¾ Jeopardy Venus SAway,RailsToMiddle,RanOn 24.54 N 32.4 7/4F A9 24.60
31.Jan 400 2 3.91 5444 3rd 6 Kilara Zach RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,Blk3 24.57 +10 32.7 3/1 A9 25.15

BUTDAREWASASHARK
Runs: 28  1sts: 6  2nds: 9

Romford Boys

07.Mar 575 3 13.86 4322 2nd ¾ Raha Gem MiddleToRails,ChlFrom3 36.14 N 26.5 10/3 S4 36.20
21.Feb 575 2 13.74 1111 1st 8½ Keeperhill Vikki QAway,RailsToMid,AlwaysLed 35.95 N 26.7 4/7F S6 *35.95
11.Feb 400 2 3.95 4443 2nd 1½ Gunman RailsToMid,Bumped¼,RanOn 24.54 N 26.9 3/1 A7 24.66
05.Feb 400 1 3.93 2222 2nd 1¼ Toneitdown RailsToMid,CrdRunUp,Blk3 24.81 N 26.8 T2 xLame 24.91
03.Jan 575 3 13.96 1123 3rd 3 Da Young Lad QAw,Middle,LedToWide2 35.78 +30 26.4 8/11F S6 36.33
26.Dec 575 1 13.84 2113 3rd 3½ Pearseys Dasher EPace,RlsToMid,Led1ToBmp3 35.78 N 26.5 4/5F S6 36.06

KEEPERHILL VIKKI
Runs: 71  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Mr.D.Barratt

28.Feb 575 4 13.78 1111 1st ¾ Swift Accomplish QuickAway,Middle,ALed 36.26 +15 28.8 2/1 S6 *36.41
21.Feb 575 4 13.95 2222 2nd 8½ Butdarewasashark EarlyPace,Middle 35.95 N 28.8 5/1 S6 36.63
04.Feb 400 4 3.73 1111 1st ¾ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.75 N 28.5 14/1 A7 24.75
24.Jan 400 4 3.82 1111 1st 1¼ Blue Shine QAw,Middle,LdT3&From4 24.85 -10 28.5 16/1 A8 24.75
13.Jan 575 5 14.13 3334 5th 5 Pearseys Dasher Middle,Crowded1&5 36.07 N 28.7 14/1 S5 36.47
03.Jan 400 4 3.85 1111 1st 6 Come On James QAw,Mid,Bumped1,AlwaysLed 24.51 +40 28.9 6/1 A10 24.91

ME BUNDEE
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

07.Mar 575 5 14.27 3533 4th 14¼ Bubbly Carvo Middle,Bumped1&2 35.49 -20 33.2 4/1 S3 36.43
28.Feb 575 4 13.76 4332 4th 3½ Chelms Skint ModeratelyAway,Middle 35.80 N 32.6 7/2 S3 36.08
17.Feb 575 5 14.23 4333 3rd 1¼ Pearseys Dasher Middle,Bumped1&2,RanOn 36.34 N 32.8 2/1 S3 36.44
11.Feb 575 5 13.98 6444 4th 8¾ Real Gone Lover SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 35.61 N 33.1 6/1 S3 36.31
07.Feb 575 5 13.80 3211 1st 4 Novella Middle,Led3 35.94 N 33.0 11/4 S4 *35.94
31.Jan 575 5 13.83 3211 2nd 1½ Pearseys Dasher Mid,Led2ToRunIn,Baulked3 36.14 N 33.0 7/4J S4 36.26

YOU KIDDING ME (W)
Runs: 29  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Romford Boys

07.Mar 575 5 13.97 5433 4th 1¾ Raha Gem MiddleToWide,Crowded3 36.14 N 25.3 6/5F S4 36.29
28.Feb 575 5 13.64 2223 5th 5 Chelms Skint EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 35.80 N 25.3 9/4 S3 36.20
17.Feb 400 5 3.71 1111 1st 5½ Lizies Legacy QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.17 N 25.3 5/2 A9 24.17
11.Feb 575 4 13.62 1111 2nd 2 Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Middle,LedTo5 35.61 N 25.4 8/1 S3 *35.77
31.Jan 575 4 13.72 2111 1st 5 Swift Janice EarlyPace,Middle,LedRunUp 35.94 -15 25.3 15/8 S5 35.79
24.Jan 400 4 3.97 5455 2nd 1¼ Da Young Lad SlowAway,MiddleToWide,Crd2 24.65 N 25.1 15/8J A9 24.75
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A David Mullins
(Season 30.Nv'25) bd b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

B Paul Young
(Season 01.Jy'25) bk b Newinn Session - Droopys Thelma Mr'24 Ir

C Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bkw d Burgess Bucks - College Minding Jn'22 Ir

D Paul Young
be d Ballymac Best - Sing Song Nv'21 Ir

E Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Badminton Queen Ap'23 Ir

F Martyn Wiley
be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

G Deborah Hurlock
bd d Skywalker Rafa - Brickfield Roxy My'21 Ir

H Tilena Welch
bd d Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

I Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) bkw b Hollywood Pilot - Hollywood Honey My'21 Br

RESERVES
 

Saturday, 14 March 2026 - Meeting 63

AINT GOT NO CASH
Runs: 62  1sts: 8  2nds: 16

Mr.D.Mullins,Mr.G.S.Smith

10.Mar 400 1 3.84 4345 5th 6 Fantasy Pete EPace,Rls,FcdToCk&Bmp1 25.12 N 31.3 9/2 A12 25.61
28.Feb 400 1 3.96 2111 2nd 1¼ Rising Chimes EarlyPace,Rls,Led1ToRunIn 25.23 N 31.1 11/4 A12 25.33
23.Feb 400 1 3.91 2442 2nd 5 Catunda Cash Rails,Bumped1 25.15 N 31.4 5/1 A12 25.55

BAILEYS BULLET
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.W.Boyle,Mr.C.M.Kiely,Mr.A.J.Williams,Mr.P.W.Young

09.Mar 400 1 3.75 1111 1st 1¼ Real Gone Lover QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.48 N 25.4 7/2 A6 24.48
28.Feb 400 1 3.74 2255 4th 6½ Dower Rafa EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.23 +10 25.8 9/4 A6 24.85
23.Feb 500 1 3.64 2111 3rd 3¾ Thorpys Legacy (Hove) EP,Rails,SnLedTo4,Crd 30.00 N 25.9 T3 30.30

BLACKROSE BOND (W)
Runs: 70  1sts: 10  2nds: 16

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

09.Mar 400 5 3.82 1222 4th 4¼ Johnmark Rocket QAway,MidToWide,Bumped1 24.83 N 34.8 16/1 A11 25.16
02.Mar 400 5 3.77 1145 4th 2¾ Pharis Cashout QuickAway,MiddleToWide,Bmp1,LdTo¼ 25.10 N 34.8 5/1 A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 1111 1st SH Moaning Dolly QAway,MidToWide,ALed,HeldOn 25.09 N 34.7 5/1 A12 25.09

CROHANE TOPAZ
Runs: 75  1sts: 15  2nds: 15

Goresbrook Digger Dagger Syndicate

04.Mar 400 3 3.75 1111 1st 2 Miami Bank QAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.62 -10 34.9 9/4F A9 24.52
21.Feb 400 3 3.85 5533 4th 3 Carlow Road MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 24.84 N 34.5 3/1 A8 25.08
10.Feb 400 3 3.73 1111 2nd 2¾ Emmjay Jackson QAway,MiddleToRails,LedTo4 24.26 N 34.8 5/1 A8 24.48

DISTANT ANNIE
Runs: 52  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Mr.P.D.Band

07.Mar 400 4 3.91 6666 6th 18½ Emmjay Jackson SlowAway,Mid,BadlyBlk1 24.13 +10 29.0 12/1 A6 25.71
25.Feb 400 3 3.99 6554 3rd 1½ Jeopardy Andy SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.63 N 28.7 28/1 A5 24.75
19.Feb 400 4 3.94 2222 2nd 1¾ Sufferance SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.51 N 28.9 T2 xLame 24.65

DON RODRIGO (W)
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.P.L.Ashdown,Mr.M.E.Wiley

07.Mar 400 6 3.81 5224 6th 8½ Drovers Romany Wide,Bumped4 24.99 N 30.7 7/1 A12 25.68
02.Mar 400 5 3.89 2111 4th 2½ Ruadhans Boy EP,Wide,LedRunUpTo4 25.50 -20 30.8 9/4 A12 25.50
21.Feb 400 5 3.79 2111 2nd Nk Slow Burn EP,MidToWide,LedRunUpToNrLn 25.30 N 30.7 8/1 A12 25.33

DOWER RAFA (W)
Runs: 113  1sts: 25  2nds: 24

Mr.D.P.Brabon,Mr.L.J.Greenwood,Mr.L.R.Strutt

09.Mar 400 4 6666 6th 6¾ Ballymac Suntan Middle,Bumped1,(HT) 24.44 N 39.2 4/1 A5 24.98
28.Feb 400 4 3.67 1111 1st 1½ Zenith Sunrise QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.23 +10 39.2 6/1 A6 24.33
23.Feb 400 4 3.94 4555 5th 6¼ Potentia Forever Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.45 N 39.1 9/2 A6 24.95

HOLLYWOOD PASO (W)
Runs: 42  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.C.Welch

10.Mar 400 6 3.96 6544 3rd 3 Show Stopper SlowAway,Wide,RanOn 24.77 N 31.8 5/2 A8 25.01
04.Mar 400 6 3.81 3556 6th 6 Chelms Jack ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.45 +10 31.4 5/1 A8 25.04
25.Feb 400 6 3.87 6444 4th 4 Binksy Dobbie ModeratelyAway,Wide 24.53 N 30.7 9/2 A7 24.86

HOLLYWOOD VEGAS (W)
Runs: 95  1sts: 19  2nds: 21

Mr.D.C.Welch

07.Mar 575 6 13.81 5333 3rd 8½ Droopys Maybe SlowAway,Wide 35.43 +20 30.3 9/2 S3 36.31
28.Feb 400 6 3.79 5553 3rd 5 Yahoo Bree Wide,Crowded2 24.12 N 30.4 15/8J A6 24.52
21.Feb 400 6 3.89 4555 4th 2 Rough Ringo ModAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.45 N 30.3 3/1 A6 24.61
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J Katie O'Flaherty
bd d Kings Sheeran - Jays Gold Ap'24 Ir

K Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Innfield Rayne Fb'23 Ir

L Martyn Wiley

bk d Ballymac Anton - Laughil Irene Ap'22 Ir

M Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

N Martyn Wiley
bd d Dromana Bucko - Rising Coco Ap'24 Br

O Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Malachi - Silly O Clock Jy'23 Br

P Martyn Wiley
(Season 07.Oc'25) be b Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

Q Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

R Paul Young
(Season 27.Au'25) bk b Good News - Kiltymon Pearl Oc'22 Ir

S Marlene Westwood
bk d Broadstrand Bono - Laughil Alice Ap'22 Ir

JAYS BRUNO
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The PJ Flyers

07.Mar 400 2 3.90 5445 5th 14¼ Emmjay Jackson Rails,Bumped1,FcdToCk3 24.13 +10 31.6 9/2 A6 25.37
26.Feb 400 1 3.82 1111 1st 6¼ Sporting Aduri QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.67 N 31.6 T3 24.67
19.Feb 400 1 3.86 3223 3rd 5¼ Bumble Jack Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.53 N 31.8 T3 24.95

MOANING DOLLY (W)
Runs: 49  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mr.D.D.Perkins

09.Mar 400 6 3.89 1555 5th 9¼ Seomra Miska QAway,Wide,Bmp1,FcdToCk4 24.75 N 30.1 9/1 A12 25.49
02.Mar 400 6 3.89 3345 5th 5¼ Nylas Dancer EarlyPace,Wide 25.30 -20 30.3 7/4J A12 25.53
21.Feb 400 6 3.81 2222 2nd SH Blackrose Bond EP,Wide,ChallengedNearLine 25.09 N 30.1 2/1 A12 25.10

SENTOSA SUNSET
Runs: 68  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.R.Hatton

09.Mar 400 2 3.78 3322 3rd 1¾ Baileys Bullet EPace,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.48 N 33.6 4/1 A6 24.62
03.Mar 400 2 3.85 3222 2nd 5¼ Yahoo Aoife RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.33 N 33.7 9/4 A6 24.75
23.Feb 400 2 3.81 2111 1st 3 Young Bert EPace,RailsToMiddle,Led¼ 24.74 N 33.7 1/1F A7 24.74

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 14  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

09.Mar 400 4 3.86 2111 1st 4¼ Underground Ria EarlyPace,Mid,SoonLed 24.75 N 29.6 3/1 A12 24.75
04.Mar 400 3 3.89 3222 2nd 2 Zoomey Smullen EPace,Mid,Chl&FcdToCk4 25.04 -10 29.7 9/4 A12 25.10
23.Feb 400 3 3.95 3444 3rd 4¾ Jeopardy Hunter Middle,Bumped1,FcdTCk4 24.98 -10 29.7 3/1 A11 25.26

SLOW BURN
Runs: 15  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.D.J.Fairbairn

10.Mar 400 2 3.99 6666 6th 6¼ Fantasy Pete SAway,RlsToMid,FcdToCk2 25.12 N 32.2 16/1 A12 25.62
02.Mar 400 2 3.99 6666 6th 4 Pharis Cashout SlowAway,Rails 25.10 N 32.2 10/1 A11 25.42
21.Feb 400 2 3.89 3222 1st Nk Don Rodrigo Rails,Bmp1,Chl&LedNearLine 25.30 N 31.6 4/1 A12 25.30

SPARKLING EVA
Runs: 34  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.K.J.Arnold

10.Mar 400 4 3.79 1111 3rd 1¼ Fantasy Pete QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 25.12 N 24.6 33/1 A12 25.23
28.Feb 400 4 3.86 1346 6th 6 My Sweet Gracie QAway,Mid,BumpedRunUp&1 25.22 N 24.6 12/1 A12 25.70
16.Feb 400 4 3.93 6454 5th 7¾ Rising Chimes MiddleToRails,ClearRun 25.04 -10 24.5 25/1 A12 25.56

SPARKLING MILLIE
Runs: 9  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.K.J.Arnold,Mrs.V.Clements

09.Mar 400 3 3.90 4333 3rd 8¼ Seomra Miska Middle,Bumped1 24.75 N 26.0 5/1 A12 25.41
02.Mar 400 3 3.86 3222 4th 10½ Urry Up Nicky Middle,Baulked¾ 24.71 N 25.9 5/2 A12 25.55
21.Feb 400 3 3.87 4333 3rd 2¼ Blackrose Bond MidToRls,ForcedToCheck¼ 25.09 N 25.5 11/8F A12 25.28

STYLISH ROSIE
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Mr.P.W.Young

07.Mar 400 4 3.89 3444 2nd 4½ Bacon Hotpot ModAway,Middle 24.32 +10 24.9 6/1 A6 24.78
28.Feb 400 4 3.79 4445 4th 8¾ Yahoo Bree Middle,Crowded1&3 24.12 N 25.2 10/1 A6 24.82
10.Feb 400 4 3.87 5554 3rd 8 Keefill Zeus Middle,Bumped1 24.36 N 24.3 12/1 A5 25.00

THATCHERS LISA
Runs: 37  1sts: 6  2nds: 7

Ms.L.A.Bowmer

04.Mar 400 1 3.82 4344 5th 5 Chelms Jack Rails,ForcedToCk¼&3&RunIn 24.45 +10 29.9 2/1F A8 24.96
26.Feb 400 2 3.81 1111 1st 3¾ Blazeaway Blue QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.56 N 29.9 T2 xLame 24.56
07.Feb 400 1 3.78 2122 2nd 2¾ Kiltrea Grace EPace,Rails,Bmp&Led1To½ 24.40 N 29.0 11/4 A7 24.62

TOEMS BONO (W)
Runs: 75  1sts: 16  2nds: 12

Mr.D.P.Webb

10.Mar 400 5 3.80 3553 2nd 3¼ Young Ems EP,MidToWide,Crd¾RanOn 24.60 N 35.3 20/1 A5 24.86
05.Mar 400 4 3.91 2233 1st ½ Toems Lardie EPace,Middle,LedNearLine 24.74 N 35.7 T3 ReQul 24.74
19.Feb 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 35.0 T xLame 00.00
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T Deborah Hurlock
bk d Burgess Bucks - Culdaff Blue Jn'22 Ir

U Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

V Paul Young
be d Malachi - Pinch Of Salt Oc'22 Ir

W Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballyhimikin Jet - Droopys Saga Jn'24 Ir

TOUSERS LAD
Runs: 74  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

10.Mar 400 3 3.91 5554 4th 2¾ Fantasy Pete MiddleToRails,Bumped1 25.12 N 29.9 2/1 A12 25.35
02.Mar 400 3 3.97 4432 2nd 1¼ Nylas Dancer MiddleToRails,FcdTCk3,RanOn 25.30 -20 29.1 5/2 A12 25.20
25.Feb 400 3 3.92 3333 4th 5¾ Yahoo Elsie EPace,Mid,ForcedToCk¼ 24.67 +10 29.6 9/2 A12 25.22

UNDERGROUND RIA
Runs: 60  1sts: 10  2nds: 15

Mr.D.M.Batchelor,Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mr.D.D.Williams

09.Mar 400 1 3.90 3222 2nd 4¼ Seomra Miska Rails,EveryChance 24.75 N 25.5 8/13F A12 25.09
28.Feb 400 1 3.94 2222 3rd 3½ Dege Premierblue EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 25.04 N 25.1 13/8F A11 25.32
21.Feb 400 1 3.85 4222 2nd 3¼ Knockna Bingo Rails,Bumped1&4 24.66 N 25.4 1/1F A11 24.92

UNDERGROUND ZEUS
Runs: 62  1sts: 14  2nds: 4

Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.A.Heard,Mr.F.K.Jennings,Mr.D.D.Williams

10.Mar 400 4 3.85 3331 1st 1½ Ah Well Middle,Bumped1,Led¾ 24.76 N 36.5 10/3 A6 24.76
02.Mar 400 4 3.77 3222 1st 1¼ Joescourtsad EPace,Middle,LedRunIn 24.70 -10 36.1 3/1 A7 24.60
17.Feb 400 4 3.89 6555 5th 5¾ Abel Mabel Mid,Crd2,Bmp3,FcdToCk4 24.50 N 36.5 7/1 A7 24.97

URRY UP NICKY
Runs: 10  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.D.A.Norton

10.Mar 400 2 3.91 2222 2nd 6¾ Ballyboy Sean RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.39 N 27.5 5/2 A10 24.93
02.Mar 400 2 3.80 1111 1st 5 Mollycoddle QAw,RailsToMiddle,ALed 24.71 N 27.1 1/1F A12 24.71
25.Feb 400 2 3.89 4555 5th 10¼ Donegal Cian Rails,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 24.54 +10 27.2 11/4 A11 25.46


